

**From:** Foi Enquiries  
**Sent:** 10 April 2019 16:13  
**To:** [REDACTED]  
**Subject:** FOI-19-0428 - Brexit  
**Attachments:** V2 - Further Information - Right to Review & Appeal.pdf

Dear [REDACTED],

Thank you for your information request of 26 March 2019. Aberdeen City Council (ACC) has completed the necessary search for the information requested. Our response is now detailed below.

**Under the 2002 Freedom of Information (Scotland) Act, I would like to request documents held by the council related to civil emergency planning and Brexit.**

**Specifically, I would like:**

- 1. Any documents held by the council which set out the council's plans in the event of a no-deal Brexit scenario;**
- 2. Any documents held by the council which cover the topics of port or import work, trading standards, environment or agriculture, which deal with the impact of Britain's EU exit on these areas;**
- 3. Any documents held by the council related to civil emergencies, emergency planning, council resilience or disaster relief which contain one or more of the search terms "brexit", "EU", "EU exit" or other phrases directly related to Britain's EU departure.**

**I was considering just reports and minutes, excluding notes and correspondence, which appears to be covered in the releases above. Are there any more recent documents though? If not, I'm content that those releases satisfies my enquiry.**

There is one further document held by Aberdeen City Council in relation to the potential workforce implications of EU Exit which will be submitted to the City Growth and Resources Committee on 25 April 2019. This document will be available on our website before then at this link:

<https://committees.aberdeencity.gov.uk/ieListMeetings.aspx?Committeed=618>

As a report which will be submitted to the City Growth and Resources Committee will be otherwise accessible at the link provided above within 12 weeks, it is exempt from disclosure. In order to comply with its obligations under the terms of Section 16 of the FOISA, ACC hereby gives notice that we are refusing your request under the terms of Section 27(1) - Information Intended for future publication - of the FOISA.

#### **INFORMATION ABOUT THE HANDLING OF YOUR REQUEST**

ACC handled your request for information in accordance with the provisions of the Freedom of Information (Scotland) Act 2002. Please refer to the attached PDF for more information about your rights under FOISA.

We hope this helps with your request.

Yours sincerely,

Grant Webster  
Access to Information Officer

**Grant Webster** | Access to Information Officer

Aberdeen City Council | Access to Information Team | Customer Feedback | Customer  
Marischal College | Business Hub 17, 3<sup>rd</sup> Floor | Broad Street | Aberdeen | AB10 1AQ

Dial: 01224 522166

[www.aberdeencity.gov.uk](http://www.aberdeencity.gov.uk) | Twitter: @AberdeenCC | Facebook.com/AberdeenCC